



East Medina County SUD

Boil Water Notice Rescinded February 3, 2023

On **February 2, 2023**, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality required the **East Medina County Special Utility District** public water system, **1630010, (ONLY THE PLANT 2 AREA AND HUNTERS LAKE SUBDIVISION ARE AFFECTED. NO OTHER AREAS ARE AFFECTED)** to issue a Boil Water Notice to inform customers, individuals, or employees that due to conditions which occurred recently in the public water system, the water from this public water system was required to be boiled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes.

The public water system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore the quality of the water distributed by this public water system used for drinking water or human consumption purposes and has provided TCEQ with laboratory test results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling prior to use as of **February 2, 2023**.

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact the **EMCSUD office at 830-709-3879** or **Ronnie Lemmons at 830-302-6239**. A copy of this notice, in English or Spanish, is available from the **East Medina County SUD office located at 16313 FM 471 South, Devine, Texas 78016**.

Aviso de hervir agua rescindido febrero 3, 2023

El **2 de febrero de 2023**, la Comisión de Calidad Ambiental de Texas requirió el sistema público de agua pública **del Distrito de Servicios Públicos del Condado de East Medina, 1630010, (SOLO EL ÁREA DE LA PLANTA 2 Y LA SUBDIVISIÓN DE HUNTERS LAKE ESTÁN AFFECTADAS. NO SE VEN AFFECTADAS OTRAS ÁREAS)** emitir un Aviso de hervir el agua para informar a los clientes, individuos o empleados que, debido a las condiciones que ocurrieron recientemente en el sistema público de agua, se requería que el agua de este sistema público de agua se hirviera antes de usarla para agua potable o para consumo humano.

El sistema público de agua ha tomado las medidas correctivas necesarias para restaurar la calidad del agua distribuida por este sistema público de agua utilizada para agua potable o consumo humano y ha proporcionado a TCEQ los resultados de las pruebas de laboratorio que indican que el agua ya no requiere ebullición antes de su uso a partir del **2 de febrero de 2023**.

Si tiene preguntas sobre este asunto, puede comunicarse con la oficina de EMCSUD al 830-709-3879 o con **Ronnie Lemmons al 830-302-6239**. Una copia de este aviso, en inglés o español, está disponible en la **oficina de East Medina County SUD ubicada en 16313 FM 471 South, Devine, Texas 78016**.